### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP		107/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	111 Westminster Street	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code: 02903		
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4112312	HELPING INNOVATORS THRIVE	
Registration Number:	3327305	HIGH TEA FOR WOMEN IN HIGH PLACES	
Serial Number:	85544889	НІТ	
Serial Number:	85544897	НІТ	
Registration Number:	3013094	GUIDE. ADVISE. PROTECT.	
Registration Number:	3017404	THE RIGHT TALENT CAN WORK WONDERS	
Registration Number:	3508160	EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE	
Registration Number:	3013093	EDWARDS & ANGELL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175747658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0671 OP \$215.00 4112312

900227587

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey A. Mordas Signature: /s/ Stacey A. Mordas 07/06/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Notice#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Notice#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Notice#page5.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") between Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "Debtor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Debtor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NYDOCS\5016036.1

Very truly yours,

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

By:

Robert C. McGowan Director of Finance

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page

very duty yours,
EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP, as the Debtor
By: Name:
Title:
•

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Denise Jones
Title: Assistant Vice President

Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page

# Schedule 1 Trademarks and Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	<u>STATUS</u>
United States	HELPING INNOVATORS THRIVE	77/909322	4112312	Registered
United States	HIGH TEA FOR WOMEN IN HIGH PLACES	78812168	3327305	Registered
United States		85544889	N/A	Pending
United States		85544897	N/A	Pending
United States	THE RIGHT TALENT CAN WORK WONDERS	78381812	3017404	Registered <sup>1</sup>
United States	GUIDE. ADVISE. PROTECT.	78381864	3013094	Registered <sup>2</sup>

America 17010973.1

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}$  Owned by Edwards & Angell LLP  $^{\rm 2}$  Owned by Edwards & Angell LLP

## EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT June 18, 2012

United	EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE	77406312	3508160	Registered <sup>3</sup>
States				
United	EDWARDS & ANGELL	78381857	3013093	Registered <sup>4</sup>
States				-

**RECORDED: 07/06/2012** 

America 17010973.1

 $<sup>^3</sup>$  Owned by Edwards & Angell LLP  $^4$  Owned by Edwards & Angell LLP